

Mat Suit- 180/2022 (180 of 2022)

21-01-2023

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance. Petitioner filed hazira.

OP appears through Ld. Lawyer with a V>Nama and also filed petition praying for time to file W.S on the ground stated therein. Copy is served.

Considered and the prayer is allowed.

To 18-03-2023 for filing W.S by the OP.

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia