

Mat Suit- 180/2022 (180 of 2022)

26-07-2023

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing. Petitioner takea no step today. None appears before this court.

No judicial work could be done today as Local Bar is observing full day cease work as per resolution dated 24.07.2023.

So, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice..

To 05-09-2023 for ex-parte hearing. Petitioner is directed to file affidavit in-chief by the date fixed positively i.d. necessary order would be passed.

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia