

Mat Suit- 180/2022 (180 of 2022)

03-03-2024

Today is fixed for framing of issue.

O.P filed hazira through lawyer.

Ld. Advocate for petitioner files an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Considered and prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

To **02-08-2025** for framing of issue.

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia